
General $1,085,937

Capital Outlay $760,078

Special Education $389,445

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.473

Owner Occupied $3.296

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.821

Special Education $0.573

Bond Redemption $0.544

Capital Outlay $1.214

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$509,622

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$509,622Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $439,662,009

Owner Occupied $45,767,535

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $30,968,635

Total $516,398,179

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

16.9

19.0%

19.9

$45,186Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 144.899

9-12 61.436

148.148

64.260

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 221.978 228.408

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 229

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 39

District Dropout Rate 1.1%

% Special Needs Students* 13.1%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 44.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

97.1%

13

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 422

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 213

Educational Funds $10,913

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 1.00

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 213.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

8

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
30

2019-2020 Profile of Langford Area School District 45-5

Home County: Marshall

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 15.642 16.000

206 Chestnut St, Langford, SD  57454

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $58,825

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $263,480

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,191,680

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$302,246

$0

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $88,384

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,104,673

County $23,054

State $539,950

Federal $121,760

Total $1,789,438

$666,453

$0

$0

$115

$280,308

$0

$0

$54

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$666,568 $280,362 $3,024

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$3,024

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$15,301

$184,626

$130,715

$0

$927

$2,148

$73,959

$0

$0

$0

$3,938

$10,321

$0

$12,215

$0

$0

$0

$36,240

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$276,116

$0

$0

$80,574

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$68,784 $1,168 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$236,782 $74,922 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,073,198

$0

$0

$13,054

$137,454

$46,470

$0

$62,550

$62,766

$56,518

$0

$0

$0

$54,052

$292,451

$0

$0

$1,718

$83,510

$6,368

$0

$15,789

$8,448

$10,997

$0

$0

$0

$6,977

$94,655

$0

$0

$0

$4,155

$11,788

$0

$121,921

$50,746

$41,607

$0

$0

$0

$18,964

$85,472

$0

$0

$437

$119

$415

$0

$30,193

$26,983

$54,269

$0

$0

$0

$5,552

$26,942

$0

$0

$1,019

$2,148

$1,168

$0

$64,453

$49,900

$0

$0

$0

$0

$10,407

$1,781

$0

$0

$0

$7,843

$3,743

$0

$16,798

$5,832

$2,862

$0

$0

$267,418

$2,753

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Langford Area School District 45-5

Other Enterprise

$0

$162,835 $166,254

$1,916,273 $247,957 $314,461 $36,240Total Expenditures

$1,506,062 $426,259 $343,836 $203,440 $156,037 $309,030


