as of 12/10/2020

2019-2020 Profile of Langford Area School District 45-5

206 Chestnut St, Langford, SD 57454

Home County: Marshall Area in Square Miles: 422

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment	229
Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment	213
Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment	213.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	39
Home School ADM	1.00
December 2019 Federal Child Count*	30
% Special Needs Students*	13.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	44.1%
District Dropout Rate	1.1%
District Attendance Rate	97.1%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.5
Number of Graduates	13

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$45,186
Avg Years of Experience	16.9
% with Advanced Degrees	19.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	19.9
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	8

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$58,825

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	15.642	16.000
KG-8	144.899	148.148
9-12	61.436	64.260
Total	221.978	228.408

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,913

State Aid Funding

General Aid	\$509,622
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$509,622

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2019 Payable 2020 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$516,398,179
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$30,968,635
Owner Occupied	\$45,767,535
Agricultural	\$439,662,009

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,085,937
Capital Outlay	\$760,078
Special Education	\$389,445
Impact Aid	\$0

2019 Payable 2020 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.473
Owner Occupied	\$3.296
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.821
Special Education	\$0.573
Capital Outlay	\$1.214
Bond Redemption	\$0.544

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,104,673	\$666,453	\$280,308	\$3,024	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$23,054	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$276,116	\$263,480
State	\$539,950	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$121,760	\$115	\$54	\$0	Food Service	\$162,835	\$166,254
Total	\$1,789,438	\$666,568	\$280,362	\$3,024	Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,191,680	\$80,574	\$302,246	\$0
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$15,301	\$927	\$0	\$0
Administration Services	\$184,626	\$2,148	\$12,215	\$36,240
Fiscal Services	\$68,784	\$1,168	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$236,782	\$74,922	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$130,715	\$73,959	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$3,938	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$88,384	\$10,321	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$1,916,273	\$247,957	\$314,461	\$36,240

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,073,198	\$292,451	\$94,655	\$85,472	\$26,942	\$1,781
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$13,054	\$1,718	\$0	\$437	\$1,019	\$0
Administration Services	\$137,454	\$83,510	\$4,155	\$119	\$2,148	\$7,843
Fiscal Services	\$46,470	\$6,368	\$11,788	\$415	\$1,168	\$3,743
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$62,550	\$15,789	\$121,921	\$30,193	\$64,453	\$16,798
Transportation Services	\$62,766	\$8,448	\$50,746	\$26,983	\$49,900	\$5,832
Other Support Services	\$56,518	\$10,997	\$41,607	\$54,269	\$0	\$2,862
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$267,418
Co-Curricular	\$54,052	\$6,977	\$18,964	\$5,552	\$10,407	\$2,753
Total Expenditures	\$1,506,062	\$426,259	\$343,836	\$203,440	\$156,037	\$309,030

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.